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]xZy 28, 2000        
 
gnsmcbsJk5 ttC6ymJk5 
 
gnsmcbsJk5: 
 
bmw5k5 gnsmcbsJk5 sfkz gnsmcbsJk5 ttC6ymJk5 Wymo6bz5 gnsm5J5 
wk1i4 xW6hwi4nj5 ttC6ym4m5 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq wk1i4 xW6hwJ]m6iqi4 
wclwi k=WE & x7ml *, @)))u k]baDt4nzk5 kNosJ5 wclwi wm6j5 
Mwnzk5.   
 
X6NZhx6Li xW6hwi4nj5, ]b2fx5 vtmp5 gnsmJmJ5 gnsmcbsJ5 NlNw6ytbq 
iEs4i6u1i4 b[?z5 kNosJi5 wclwi5 bmw5i4 gnZ4nos6ymJi4 x7mlFs?l]i5 
cspn6bsJi4 xgExc6gi4 ]b2hmi MwnsJu NWB3IQA9900, wMst5lQ5 mo4n6iqi4 
cspnstk5 NlNw6gZsJk5 WoE5Jtk5 gnZ4nosZsJi4 xgExc6iq mo4LQ5 MwnsJu. 
]b2fx5 vtmp5 g4y6g3g5 wkoEpgcfi wm6u4 vmpsJi5 WoEpu5 X6N4yd2lA x7ml giyli 
]b2fkz vtmpk5 gnZ4nos6ymJi4 Mwn]b6ymJ2 mo4n6iqi4 moZsJi4 ]mN MwnQ/zk5, 
wMst5lQ5 ryusq5vlx6t5lQ5 bmfx5 xgExc6iq ttC6ymJ5 x6k5 wm6b6iqi4 
f=b6iqk5 ckE5iqi4 x7ml ytJk5 x4bfk5 x4b6iqi4. bmwb ttc5 x7ml 
gnZ4nos6ymJ5 W/Exc6S5 gi/slt4 vtmpk5, c2l]Ntg5 x7ml wk4tg5, cizi do5l 
b9om5l s2l5 yKxi WQx6bsixn6t5lA wk1i4 xW6hwi6 gi/sd2lQ5 x7ml W/s?]Qd2lQ5 
xyqi5 gnsmcbsJi5 x7ml wMsJi5 wk1i5.  
 
rao6]Xu4, ]b2fx5 vtmp5 NlNw6yJ5 ci4f5 scsyE/symJi4 kNosJk5 
gnZ4nos6ymJi W5JtQ2lA ]mNsJ6 kNosJ5 Mwnz5 gi/symJ6 ]b2fNz5 vtmpi5 
“]s4gDbsJ6” s?l]i5 ttCs4mz5 nqic6Li wc6gwptA5. ]b2fx5 vtmp5 gnsmd/q 
bmwb gnsmcbsJ5 ]b2N ]mNsJ6 MwnsJ6 giym/z5 vtmp5 tyWE 15, 1999u 
mo4Lt4 xq6ym/z5 xgZ4nos6ymJi4 ]b2fNi kNK]bDbsJi xqDti GkNK]bDbsJ5H, 
x7ml bwmw5gu4 nqic6g6 wc6gwptA5 mo4LQ5 ]b2fx5 kNK]bDbsJ5 
WQx6=cvstQ2lt4 gi/sizi ]b2fNz5 vtmpi5. 
 
s?7iz6g6, 
 
ttCgc6 xtos6ym/z ]b2hm: 
 
WoW t ]Wh 
xzJ]caJ6 
 
 
 
xpzi4 gi/sJ5 gnsmcbsJk5 ttC6ymJk5 
   sWN6g6 ]CS35 kx95, uiybsJ6, wkoEpgcfi 
 



 
DISTRIBUTION LIST- NWB3IQA9900 – August 28, 2000 
 
    Contact  E-mail    Fax 
  
Municipality of Iqaluit Matthew Hough hough@nunanet.com   
    Rick Butler-CAO city.iqaluit.cao@nunanet.com  
    John Tidball                jtidball@millerthomson.ca  
Mayor – Iqaluit  Jimmy Kilabuk     (867) 979-5922 
Deputy Mayor   Ben Ell      (867) 979-5922 
Councillor   Lynda Gunn      (867) 979-1508 
Councillor   Matthew Spence     (867) 979-8433 
Councillor   Joshua Kango      (867) 979-2532 
Councillor   Douglas Lem      (867) 979-2864 
Councillor   John Matthews     (867) 979-0711 
Councillor   Simon Nattaq      (867) 979-4380 
Councillor   Geosah Uniuqsaraq     (867) 979-5922 
         
NTI    Stephanie Briscoe sbriscoe@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NIRB        nirb@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
QIA    Lands Manager     (867) 979-3238 
QWB    Executive Director     (867) 979-1491 
Amarook HTO         (867) 979-3390 
NWMB   Rebecca Mike  rmike@nunanet.com  (867) 979-7785 
NPC    Jeannie Ehaloak jeannie@npc.nunavut.ca     (867) 983-2732 

 
DIAND-YK   Roxanne Beavers beaversr@inac.gc.ca   (867) 669-2716 
Justice Canada   Lee Webber  lee.webber@justice.gc.ca   (867) 920-4022 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Philippe Lavallee lavalleep@inac.gc.ca   (867) 979-6445 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot degrootj@dro-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 
DOE-YK   Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca     (867) 873-8185 

 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca          (867) 975-5980 
Baf-Health Board  Bonnie Segal  bsegal@gov.nu.ca             (867) 979-7659 
Nunavut Justice  Susan Hardy  shardy@gov.nu.ca             (867) 979-5977 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5305 
 
Dillon Consulting  Tanya Smith  Dillon@nunanet.com          (867) 979-0345 
Marcel Mason      mmason@nunanet.com        (867) 979-1513 
Paul Crowley      pcrowley@nunanet.com        (867) 979-2102 
CBC           (867) 979-6147 
Nunatsiaq News         (867) 979-4763 
News North          (867) 873-8507 
 
Gwich’in LWB  Morris Blake  edglwb@inuvik.net  (867) 777-2616 
MVEIR    Louie Azzolini lazzo@internorth.com  (867) 920-4761 
Sahtu LWB   George Govier  sahtuadm@netcom.ca  (867) 598-2325 
Mackenzie VLWB   Karl Lauten  klauten@internorth.com (867) 873-6610 
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